Outward No.: 386/23

Office Of The Dy. Executive Engineer, Road & Building Sub Division, Mundra-Kutch Dt 24/11/2023

24/11/2023

## RENEWAL CERTIFICATE OF STABILITY AND SAFETY OF EXISTING STRUCTURE

This is to certify that, Shri O.P Jindal Vidya Niketan C.B.S.E School managed by O P Jindal Charitable Trust is in R.S NO 295, 369/ 1/ Paiky 1/Paiky4, Jindal SAW Limited, Samagogha, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat 370415.

The building made (Old Block-Ground+First+Second floor) is structurally fit and stable for being occupied/used as a school.

The Part of the Pa

Dy Excutive Engineer, R&Bhayab Div Municipan Mundra - Kulch

To, Shri O.P Jindal Vidya Niketan C. B.S. E Affilation No:430206, C/O Jindal Saw Ltd, Samaghogha Ta. Mundra-Kutch, 37 0415 Outward No.: 386 | 23

Office Of The Dy. Executive Engineer, Road & Building Sub Division, Mundra-Kutch Dt.24/11/2023

## RENEWAL CERTIFICATE OF STABILITY AND SAFETY OF EXISTING STRUCTURE

This is to certify that, Shri O.P Jindal Vidya Niketan C.B.S.E School managed by O P Jindal Charitable Trust is in R.S NO 294/3, Jindal SAW Limited, Samagogha, Mundra, Kutch, Gujarat 370415.

The building made (New Block-Ground Floor + First floor) is structurally fit and stable for being occupied/used as a school.

A STATE OF S

DyDExcutive Engineer,
R&Bosub Div) Muhiriden
Mundra - Kutch

To, Shri O.P Jindal Vidya Niketan C. B.S. E Affilation No:430206, C/O Jindal Saw Ltd, Samaghogha Ta. Mundra-Kutch, 37 0415